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Land Use Review Application
Department of City Planning 22 Reado Street, New York, NY 10007-1216
City Planning will APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION NUMBER
assign and stamp 060372 ZMM " "
reference numbers
= REVISED
APPLICATION NUMBER APEUICATION NUVBER
1. 126 East 32" Street, LLC Howard A. Zipser
APPLICANT AND APPLICANT (COMPANY/AGENCY OR OTHER ORGANIZATION) * APPLICANTS PRIMARY REPRESENTATIVE
APPLICANT'S h .
REPRESENTATIVEs 30 East 39" Street Stadtmauer Bailkin, LLP
STREET ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE'S COMPANV/AGENGY OR OTHER ORGANIZATION
New York NY 10016 850 Third Avenue
cITY STATE zP STREET ADDRESS
212 370-3769 212 370-4196 New York NY 10022
AREA CODE _ TELEPHONE # FAKH oY STATE pir
212 822-2232 212 980-9578
* List additional applicants below: AREACODE  TELEPHONE # FAX#
CO-APELICANT (COMPANVIAGENCY OR OTFIER ORGANIZATION
CO-APPLICANT (COMPANV/AGENGY OR OTHER ORGARIZATION )
ADDITIONAL APPLICANT REPRESENTATIVE: .
NAME AND PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATION (ATTORNEV/ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ETC) _ TECEFHONE#  FAXE
2. 122 East 32™ Street
SITE DATA STREET ADDRESS PROJECT NAME (IF ANY)
(if the slte contains

more than one

property complete the
“LR Item 2. Site Data

Attachment Sheet.")

3.

DESCRIPTION

OF PROPOSAL

4,

" ACTIONS
REQUESTED
AND FEES
(Check
appropriate
action(s) and
attach
supplemental
form)

* No
supplemental
form required
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South side of East.32™ Street between Park Avenue South and Lexington Avenue
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BY BOUNDING STREETS OR CROSS STREETS

C4-5A 8D

EXISTING ZONING DISTRICT (INCLUDING SPECIAL ZONING DISTRICT DESIGNATION, IF ANY) ZONING SECTIONAL MAP NO{S).
Block: 887, Lots: 84, 87, 88 and part of 95 Manhattan 5

TAX BLOCK AND LOT NUMBER SOROUGH COMM, DIST.

URBAN RENEWAL AREA, HISTORIC DISTRICT OR OTHER DESIGNATED AREA (iF ANY)

IS SITE ANEW YORK CITY OR OTHER LANDMARK? No D ves [  IF ves, ienTiFy

(If the entire project description does not fit in this space, enter “see attached description” below and submit description on a separate
sheet, identified as “LR item 3, Description of Proposal")

See Attached Description

CHANGE IN CITY MAP........ccocvovnoms MM g [CJ moniFicaTioN $
ZONING MAP AMENDMENT.......... ZM § 2,150
ZONING TEXT AMENDMENT......... ZR § T FoLLow-ue $
ZONING SPECIAL PERMIT....rvovveer $ 2,150 APPLICATION NO.
ZONING AUTHORIZATION... $ ] ReNEWAL $
ZONING CERTIFICATION.... $ APPLICATION NO.
PUBLIC FACILITY, SEL.JACQ........PF  § ] oTHer $
DISPOSITION OF REAL PROP......PD  § SPECIFY
URBAN DEVELOP=T ACTION......... HA  § TOTAL FEE (For all actions) $ 4,300
URBAN RENEWAL PROJECT........... * s
HOUSING PLAN & PROJECT.. $ Make Check or Money Order payable to Department of City Planning.
FRANCHISE.... $ If fee exemption Is claimed check box below and explain
REVOCABLE CONSENT... $ O
CONGESSION. .....ccoeoereerercrrerran r s
LANDFILL oo ecrre s erssennsemeerans ) Has pre-application meeting been held? [ JNo DJ YES
OTHER (Describe) IFyes Schonfeld June 2005
$ DCP Office/Representative Date of mesting
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Basic Form LR — continued

5, CITY ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW (CEQR) (Discuss with CEQR lead agency before completing}
ENVIRONMENTAL LEAD AGENCY CEQR NUMBER _ 08DCP079M
REVIEW

TYPE OF CEQR ACTION:

D TYPE Il ) Type |l category: Date determination was made:

[ Tvee: } Has EAS been filed? ves X No []

X unusTED If yes, Date EAS flled: _03/1€/06

Has CEQR determination been made? Yes D No

If yes, what was determination? Negative Dedlaration D

D terminat]
OND  coorssnscrsonen O maa‘ge‘:’e rmination (Attach Copy)

Positive Declaraion [

If Positive Declaration, has PDEIS been filed?

Has Notice of Compietion (NOC) for DEIS been issued? If yes, attach copy.

If PDEIS has not been filed, has final scope been issued? If yes, date issued:
6 7

M IS SITE IN STATE DESIGNATED COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT (CZM)? AREA?  No [X] Yes

COASTAL ZONE (czuy D
MANAGEMENT
ZI-ELATED LIST ALL CURRENT OR PRIOR CITY PLANNING COMMISSION ACTIONS RELATED TO SITE:
ACTIONS BY APPLICATION NO. DESCRIPTION/ DISPOSITION/STATUS CAL NO. DATE
CITY PLANNING

None
g.ELATED LIST ALL OTHER CURRENT OR PRIOR CITY, STATE OR FEDERAL ACTIONS RELATED TO APPLICATION:
ACTIONS BY REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION/ DISPOSITION/STATUS CAL. NO. DATE
OTHER )
AGENCIES None
gUTURE LIST ALL FUTURE CITY, STATE OR FEDERAL ACTIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT THE PROPOSED ACTION:
ACTIONS
REQUIRED - None -
10, Howard A. Zipser, Esq
APPLICANT . -

{Attach authorizing NAME AND TITLE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

resolution(s), If
applicable) Stadimauer Ballkin, LLP
~APPLICANT'S COMPANY/AGENGCY OR OTHER ORGANIZATION (IF ANY)

1"

co-',APPLiCANTS NAWE AND TITLE OF GO-APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE OF CO-APPLIGANT DATE
Attach authorizi
l(fesolution(s), if nd CO-APPLICANT'S COMPANY/AGENGY OR OTHER ORGANIZATION
applicable)
STREET ADDRESS CiTY STATE 2P TELNO. FAX
—
NAME AND TITLE OF CO-APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE OF CO-APPLICANT DATE

CO-APPLICANT'S COMPANY/AGENCY OR OTHER ORGANIZATION

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELNO. FAX

ADMINISTRATIVE ANY PERSON WHO SHALL KNOWINGLY MAKE A FALSE REPRESENTATION ON OR WHO SHALL KNOWINGLY FALSIFY OR CAUSE TO BE FALSIFIED ANY FORM, MAP,
CODE REPORT OR OTHER DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION SHAI.L BE GUILTY OF AN QFFENSE PUNISHABLE BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT
OR BOTH, PURSUANT TO SECTION 10-154 OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK ADMINISTRATIVE GODE.

NOTICE THIS APPLICATION WILL BE DEEMED PRELIVMINARY UNTIL IT 18 CERTIFIED AS COMPLETE BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING OR THE CITY PLANNING
COMMISSION, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE REQUESTED OF THE APPLICANT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING.
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126 East 32™ Street, LLC

August 2, 2007

Department of City Planning
Manhattan Borough Office
22 Reade Sireet

New York, NY 10007

Attention: Maurice Spreiregen
To Whom It May Concern:
Re: 122 East 32" Street, New York

I, Allen Rosenberg, owner of 126 East 32™ Street, LLC, authorize Howard A. Zipser, an
attorney with the law firm of Stadtmauer Bailkin LLP, to represent us in and prosecute
the attached ULURP Applicaiion. The application requests a Zoning Special Permit
pursuant to 74-52 of the Zoning Resolution for a public parking garage and a Zoning
Map Amendment from the existing C4-5A. zone to the proposed C6-2A zome.

Very truly yours,

Allen Rogenberg

The Altose Greup
Station Pleza
Weodmere, New Yotk 11598
(tel) 516.569.6700
(fex} 516.865.6705
www.alrosegroup.com



“JAY

9L61

SEE PAGE 23

§ 9-20 - 03

i:HAN GE

pROoP.
DIMENSION

oMby
ST,
ST.

NEwW
&3

LOT AFF.

887

420

BLOCK
a86

32ND
30
31

9481

'3V

C6-2A

SEE PAGE |0

o e |

C4-5A

Rezone Area
(C6-2A)

95

C6-4A

29l

HLNOS .




o0eL

1334 0081

TII0N §
VB

LOMNILSIC ONINOZ 3LYO0T 01 ¥2CHO NI

3ALLD3A43 ONIWOD3E 01 HORIE YN STHL NO NMOHS TV WIANBOS0r0 D

oy

ONY AALLOSOY0 D STONVHO N 13TMLS IHL HO4 S13RULS

310N

810 0 €10 f4%e] (%]

123

“UORrioEey 5unoz e 1o (sampunog PSK] 10 LoNEOT) 9 JRISRYD IIA FpRIY W

POVRLINGD Q1B RITISUSUP LS SBL DU o4 U0 100 SAIBPUNOG KLIEP BURIGZ K0y FUCFUBLID OV AIPUM

.. R 77772 B, W27 73 2% %) R (77773 R 7777

20 €20 220

5§20

Rebiand
EETCT

“Discom B Ay

WOAMN 0 (3 g 4Q peniBiido) @

*1626-021 (212) 18 4590 VONTUUOJY BURIOZ #U4) RV O

0us 50 104 UORMLLIO|Y BL4UCZ BIEP-OFdN 150U Oyl J0d DBV
08 pene 2 dew ) o UMOS S8 UORBLLOY BUIDZ

IQ

z
—

o ||k
ycma
—

®|
glalo
—

©|w©
lo|a
P8

abueyd dew pesodosd jo dew yo1axs mata o3 dew uo xog anjq 1) D

®

ubisap oaio
ane; oy
SANOD ~ O

ok

Jo/pup (s)rquey ayy

JUISIY W 0D 'Y UD
:suofesyisse|) Bujuoz sofew

HSYIINVHD VA ALID
A

G3N0Z3Y (Shvawy 77771
WOD J3Yle puod yng ‘asn

“PE1-3 NOUYNOIS3O ¥03D QL
1230805 SI0T HUM SX0078 01 Sy3Ey ~

“¢C1—3 NOUVNOSIO 303D OL
103FBAS SIOT HUM X008 OL SYALBY —

“uanniesay buoy syy jo

WOl Mg Ul PIqUIBIP SO JUTED

NOILVIYIOZa MIIATY
ssodnd [oioads au}

ALIVNO TYINIWNONIANI ALD @

0=

WNZ 88+0%0 O S00Z—82-6%
:ONINOZ3Y 40 (S)3IV0 3NL03343
1oI1SI0 VIINICISIY — ¥

10141813 WI0N

NOUVYYIO3I0 JAILDMLISTY — @
NOISSIWHOD SNINNYTd ALID NHOA M3N JHL
dViNl ONINOZ

S00Z-10-Z1 031034400 S¥Y &
‘uoljnjosay Buwoz ay) jo Ixs} auy u

MNZ (¥)1110S0 D SO0Z-11-G

%
m
o
>
&
o
c
3
2
m
o
=
&
9

POpOYS et} iyl

poquasap 80
S0Pl UAND
smojjoy joy}

“SICT ONV %00 (L34 O 1S 04
(SNOUVEYTIZQ ¥DID) S2N0NGJSY 'H'Z 335
10IMLSI3 ONIMNLOVINNYAN — W

ONINOZ

Site Area




LR Form, Item # 3 — Description of Proposal
Attachment # 11 — Discussion of Findings

122 East 32" St.
New York, N.Y.
(Block 887, Lots 84)
(the “Site”)

Applications for a Zoning Map Amendment from
C4-5A to C6-2A and for a Special Permit Pursuant
To Section 74-52 for a Public Parking Garage

***REVISED August 2, 2007%%*

The 126 East 32™ Street, LLC, (the “Applicant”) requests approval of two applications to
permit the mixed use development of property located at 120 and 122 E. 32** St. The
proposed development is a residential building with a public parking garage occupying
parts of the ground or first floor and the cellar and sub-cellar. The first application is for
a zoning map amendment to change the zoning designation of the Site and adjoining
properties from C4-5A to C6-2A by extending an existing C6-2A district that currently
exists on Lexington Avenue at E. 32 St. westward over the Site to a point 150 east of
Park Ave. South. This would eliminate the C4-5A district on the south side mid-block of
E. 32™ St. between Lexington Ave. and Park Ave. South. The second application,
pursuant to §§ 74-52 and 13-562 of the Zoning Resolution is to permit the establishment
of a public parking garage of 44 spaces, to replace the existing attended public parking lot
of 44 spaces currently on Lot 84 (122 East 32™ Street).

This statement, written in support of the requested approvals, provides a description of

the proposal, its context and the applicable zoning and a discussion of how the findings
required to grant the special permit are met.

Description of the Proposal

The Site and Its Context

The area proposed to be rezoned from C4-5A to C6-2A, including the project site, is
located on the southern periphery of the Murray Hill area of Manhattan and is bounded
by Park Avenue South, E. 32nd Street, Lexington Avenue, and E. 31st Street on Block
887, Lots 84, 87, 88, and a portion of Lot 95. The combined lot area to be rezoned is
17,294 SF of which 6,419 SF is on Lot 84; 2,029 SF is on Lot 87; 7,743 SF is on Lot 88;



and 1, 103 SF is on a portion of Lot 95. There is no redevelopment proposed for Lots 87,
88, or 95.

The Site is located on the south side of E. 32 St. on the block bounded by E. 327 St
Lexington Ave., E. 31% St. and Park Avenue South. The Site consists of two tax lots; Lot
84, which is 65 feet by 98.75 feet (6,418.75 SF. in area), is vacant of structures and used
as a public parking lot; and Lot 87, which is 20 feet 5 inches wide on its eastern lot line
and 20 feet 8 inches wide on its western lot line, with a depth of 98.75 feet deep (2028.49
SF. in area) and occupied by an existing three story building with a two mezzanine levels
that is to remain in use. These two lots have been merged into one zoning lot with a
combined lot area of 8,447.24. The new development will occur on the Lot 84 portion of
the Zoning Lot.

The area surrounding the Site contains a variety of uses. The immediate surrounding
neighborhood (400 foot radius study area) is characterized by a mixture of uses including
commercial/manufacturing businesses, multi-family residences, parking facilities, and
institutions. Buildings range in height from 4 to 35 stories. According to the Certificates
of Occupancy of the buildings within the primary study area, approximately 40% of the
buildings are built above the maximum allowable floor area. E. 32" St. is commercial,
while part of Lexington Ave. on the above block is residential, while most of E. 31¥ St. is
in residential use. The block is largely a dividing point between the predominantly
commercial uses to the west and the mix of residential and commercial uses to the south,
east and north above E. 33™ St.

The Site is located within a few hundred feet of entrances to the 33™ Street station of the
IRT.

To the north of the site, on a block bounded by Park Ave., E. 32nd St., Lexington Ave.,
and E. 33rd St., there is a 18-story commercial building and a 16-story commercial and
manufacturing building containing the New York Design Center and ground floor retail,
within a C5-3 zone on the western portion of the block, C6-1 zone in the middle of the
block, and C6-2A zone on the eastern portion of the block.

Further north of the site, on a block bounded by Park Ave., E. 33rd St., Lexington Ave.,
and E 34th St. There is a 42-story commercial office building, located at 3 Park Avenue
which contains an 11-story Norman Thomas High School, two 13 to 21-story residential
buildings containing public parking garages, a restaurant and retail. This block is within
a C5-3 zone on the eastern portion at Park Avenue, a C6-1 zone on the lower middle
portion and the remaining portion is within a C6-2A zone along Lexington Avenue.

To the south of the site, on the block bounded by Park Avenue and Lexington Avenue,
there are mainly 4-story loft, office, residential with ground floor retail or office
buildings, as well as a 6-story elevator apartment and an 18-story hotel within a C4-5A,
C6-4A, and C6-2A zoning districts.



To the west of the site, on the block bounded by East 32% Street, Park Avenue South,
East 31 Street and Madison Avenue the area is zoned C6-4A and C5-2 and is primarily 5
to 12-story office, 12 to 16-story office, 12-story converted elevator apartments, 10-story
hotel and 3-story residential buildings.

To the east of the site, on the block bounded by East 32™ Street, Third Avenue, East 31%
Street and Lexington Avenue, the area is zoned C6-2A, R8B and C1-9 and is entirely
occupied by the 21-story Windsor Court located at 151 East 31* Street, with a bonused
residential plaza.

Zoning and the Site

The site is located on two lots in a C4-5A zone in the Murray Hill area of Manhattan.
The site contains both a 3-story (two mezzanine levels) building which is currently used
as a New York City’s Housing Social Services drop in center for the homeless and a 44
space public parking lot. The current C4-5A zoning district allows commercial centers
located outside of the central business districts. The maximum allowable floor area ratio
under the existing zoning regulations is 4.0. The maximum building height is 80 feet.
After 65 feet the setback is 15 feet. For a maximum building height of 80 feet, the
required minimum base height is 40 feet.

In 1995, the City Planning Commission approved a zone change on the subject site from
a C6-1 to C4-5A. The thrust of this rezoning was to shift future development from the
mid-blocks to Park Avenue South or Lexington Avenue, both wide north-south corridors
and to have new development on the mid-block better relate to existing built form by
establishing contextual zones. The change reduced commercial FAR from 6 to 4,
community facility FAR from 6.5 to 4, and increased residential FAR from 3.44 to 4.0.
Additionally the change eliminated Use Groups 7 and 11 from the permitted use groups
(including home maintenance, repair services and custom manufacturing uses). The
report stated the zone change slightly increased residential F.A R. but reduced maximum
commercial and or community facility FAR and that these changes should have no
impact on growth potential.

The zoning district directly east and northeast to the Property is C6-2A. This zoning
district has a commercial FAR of 6.0 and a residential FAR of 6.02 (an R8A equivalent).
The maximum building height is 120 feet. This zoning district’s allowable FAR, height
and setback regulations would enable the Applicant to construct the 12-story residential
building with a parking garage. The proposed building aligns with the street wall of the
adjacent buildings. Also, the proposed building has been designed to its maximum street
wall height to be in harmony with the taller buildings on the block. Its residential bulk is
consistent with the large office/loft building to the west, converted residential and other
existing residential development to both the east and south. These factors enable the
development to more closely conform to the makeup of the current block.



The site is located on Block 887, which has two distinct characters. The northern portion
of the Block, where the property lies, contains buildings of 35, 17, 16, and 3 stories.
This northern portion closely relates to the blocks to the north, which lie within a C5-3
and C6-1 zoning district, and blocks to the east which lie within a C6-2A zoning district.
The southern portion of the block and the area to the south of it has a distinctly different
makeup than the blocks to the north. These blocks, within a C4-5A district, are mainly
four-story buildings of residential or mixed use. The proposed 12-story building would
conform to the built pattern of the northern portion of the block. A building constructed
to the requirements of the current C4-5A zoning district would be highly inconsistent
with the makeup of the block.

The Proposal

The proposed development consists of a new twelve-story approximately 65,462 SF
residential building including ground floor retail and a 44 space public parking garage in
the cellar and sub-cellar. The residential portion would contain 38 units. The entrance to
and exit from the proposed 44 space garage would be from a new curb cut on East 3™
Street, located 185 feet from the intersection of Lexington Avenue.

The proposed amendment to the zoning map would change from a C4-5A to a C6-2A
zoning district on the southerly side of East 32™ Street, between Park Avenue South and
Lexington Avenue, for a depth of 98.9 feet (approximately 17,294 square feet). The area
proposed for rezoning would encompass the Site and is intended to facilitate new
residential construction, located at 122 East 32™ Street and adjacent existing properties
located west of the Site (tax lots 87, 88 and a portion of 95, which are developed as 3 to
35-story buildings).

Requested Actions

A number of actions are being requested by the Applicant. The following sections
describe each of the requested actions and, where appropriate, the degree of modification
from the underlying zoning being requested.

Zoning Map Amendment

The proposed amendment to the zoning map would change the zoning designation of the
Site (Lots 84 and 87) and adjoining properties (Lot 88, and a portion of Lot 95) from C4-
5A to C6-2A by extending an existing C6-2A district from Lexington Avenue onto the
southern side of East 32™ Street.

The requested zoning would be in character with the commercial and residential uses
within a 400 ft. radius. The predominant zoning classifications in the surrounding area
are C5-2, C6-4A, C4-5A, C6-2A, R8B, C2-8, C5-3, and R10.The surrounding land use is
primarily Commercial and Multifamily Residential.




Under the existing Zoning C4-5A zoning district the maximum height is 80 feet. The
other buildings directly adjacent to the subject Property range from 11-stories to 35-
stories. The proposed 12-story building would be more consistent on the Subject Lot
than a building built to the 80 feet maximum requirement of the C4-5A zoning district. A
building of under 80 feet would be highly inconsistent with the as built pattern of the
block.

If the applicant were to conform to the current C4-5A zoning of the area, there would be
a decrease of 2.0 FAR as compared to the allowable FAR of the C6-2A zone. This
decrease would result in a reduction of approximately 14 units within the proposed
building.

The proposed zoning map amendment to a C6-2A provides a logical transition from the
higher FAR and street wall height of the C5-3 district to the north on 32™ Street thru 34
Street and to the lower FAR and street wall height of the C4-5A district to the south.

Special Permit for a Public Parking Garage

The applicant requests a special permit pursuant to Sections 13-562 and 74-52 of the
Zoning Resolution for an attended public garage with a maximum capacity of 44 spaces
on the project Site. Currently the site is predominantly occupied by a 44 space public
parking lot. Given the extreme shortage of parking in this area the Applicant desires to
continue use of the site for public parking. The new curb cut will be located on East 32
Street, approximately 185 feet from the intersection of Lexington Avenue. The width of
the curb cut will be 17 feet, excluding splays. Accordingly, he has applied for a special
permit, pursuant to §74-52 to replace the parking lot with a public parking garage
occupying parts of the ground or first floor and the cellar and sub-cellar of the new
building. This garage would accommodate a maximum of 44 cars through parking on the
floor of the garage. The design of the garage meets all the requirements of the Zoning
Resolution. The first lower level of the building will accommodate 22 cars, and the
second lower level of the building will accommodate 22 cars. The first floor of the
building will accommodate the 9 reservoir spaces.



DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS

Special Permit for Public Parking Garage

In order to grant the special permit pursuant to §74-52 the City Planning Commission
must make the following findings:

(@

(®)

()

that such #use# will not be incompatible with, or adversely affect the
growth and development of #Huses#t comprising vital and essential
functions in the general area within which such #use# is to be located;

The proposed public parking garage would replace an existing 44 space
parking lot with a 12-story residential with ground floor retail building of
38 dwelling units and 44 public parking spaces located in the cellar and
sub-cellar. It would be entirely compatible with the Site and the
surrounding land uses and not adversely affect the growth and
development of uses in the general area. It would continue to support the
essential functions of the area by providing 44 spaces to residents in the
building and offering transient spaces for nearby office and hotel users,
business patrons, employees and customers and other residents and
visitors of neighboring buildings. The existing parking lot is currently
operating at maximum capacity.

that such #use# will not create or contribute to serious traffic congestion
and will not unduly inhibit surface traffic and pedestrian flow,

The public parking lot of 44 spaces has been operating at this location,
with the same capacity, since 1941, therefore there are no additional traffic
impacts. Drivers utilizing the garage are expected to arrive and depart by
way of East 32nd Street, an eastbound street, by way of Park Avenue
South, a north-south street, or E. 31 St and E. 34™ Street, an eastbound
street and an east-westbound street, by way of Lexington Avenue or Park
Avenue South. There is adequate sidewalk width on the south side of East
32" Street to minimize potential vehicular and pedestrian congestion. In
addition, the traffic flow into and from the proposed public parking garage
1s expected to remain unchanged, since the existing capacity of 44 spaces
would remain the same. The public garage would have bells and/or
flashing lights to alert pedestrians of an approaching vehicle exiting the
garage. Additionally, a “stop” sign would be installed on the exit side of
the garage.

that such #use# is so located as to draw a minimum of vehicular traffic to
and through local #streets# in nearby #residential# areas;



@

(¢

(g

The entrance and exit to the public parking garage will be located along
East 32™ Street, a 60 foot narrow street. All north-south thoroughfares,
including Park Avenue South, Lexington and Third Avenues, from the
west and east are wide avenues, as well as the two-way 34h Street, a wide
crosstown street, that directly feed traffic to and from the Site. Also, since
traffic runs eastbound on East 32* Street and the predominant uses along
32™ Street from Fifth Avenue on the west to Lexington Avenue on the
east, are east are overwhelming commercial uses, local residential streets
would be minimally used to access the garage.

that such #use# has adequate reservoir space at the

vehicular entrances to accommodate automobiles equivalent in number to
20 percent of the total number of spaces up to 50 and five percent of any
spaces in excess of 200, but in no event shall such reservoir space be
required for more than 50 automobiles;

The proposed garage would provide 9 reservoir spaces at the first floor
entrance, which is the required number for a public parking garage of 44
spaces.

that the f#streets# providing access to such #use#t will be adequate to
handle the traffic generated thereby;

Vehicles would access this location from the westbound East 32™ Street.
All thoroughfares from the west and east of the proposed garage are wide
avenues or streets, such as 34™ Street, Park Avenue South, Lexington and
Third Avenues, that directly feed traffic to and from the Site and the
westbound 31 Street are adequate to handle traffic generated by the Site,
which will be equal to what is currently accommodated by the existing
parking lot. A trip generation analysis was conducted to determine the
volume of vehicular trips during the peak hour. The study revealed that
the proposed action did not generate enough vehicle trips to warrant an
additional traffic study.

that, where roof parking is permitted, such roof parking is so located as
not to impair the essential character or future use or development of
adjacent areas;

Not Applicable
that, where any floor space is exempted from the definition of #floor
area#, such additional floor space is needed in order to prevent excessive

on-street parking demand and relieve traffic congestion.

Not Applicable




For the above reasons the Applicant requests that the City Planning Commission amend
the Zoning Map from C4-5A to C6-2A on the subject Site and adjacent properties and
make the required findings and grant the special permit for a public parking garage for 44
cars pursuant to §74-52.
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LEGEND: RESERVOIR SPACES:

4= VEHICULAR FLOW AL RESERVOR SPACES SHALL
» ATTENOANT Bex {3
< VEHICLE ENTRANCE PAINTED ON THE GARAGE FLOOR, THE T, =3
THE PXNERMOST RESERVOR SPACES, AS PER 2R 74-52.
%guﬁm PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION:
CASHERS BOOTHS AND CAR PICK-UP AND PATRON WAITIVG AREAS SHALL B LOCATED
[ A5 PER 20 36:25 NOT SUBJECT 10 PECIAL PERVI SO A5 1O PROVIDE PATRON SECURITY AND SAFETY ENROUTE 10 AND AT THESE
LOCATIONS,
NOTES: PEDESTRIAN ROUTES 10 AND FROM GARAGE ACCESS POINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND m
B CLEARLY POSTED. THESE ROUTES SHALL HAVE WASNING DEVICES PLACED AT ALL
GARAGE PLANNING AND DESKGN STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES: POTENTAL PEOESTRANAEH KCAAR CORRICT PORTS,
ADIACENT PROPERTY o188
GARAGE: ACCESSIBILITY FOR THE DISABLED: PROPERIY LNE
SPECIAL PERMIT FOR PUBLIC PARIGNG GARAGE PURSUANT 10 SIOP SGN AND VISUAL AND AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL —
th.ﬁgngmu.@mnzgmagvm VEHICULAR INGRESS & EGRESS POINTS (8T SDEWALIS). T
A PROPOSED MAXIMUM OF 44 PARKING SPACES GARAGE PARKING: E j §
GARAGE SHALL CONFORM 1O LOCAL LAW 58 OF 1987 AND TO THE AMERICANS WITH i ;
CRBCUTS: DISABLITES ACT OF 1991, [ ] ki
TIRIFCUIS ON PUBLIC STREETS MUST BE AT A DETANCE OF A1 TOIAL SF OF GARAGE = 13,458,13 ¢ i S §| N
LEAST 50 FEET FROM ANY INTERSECTING STREET LINE. VARIANT TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING = 44 CARS T
QursCUT B APPROVED BY NYC TOTAL No. OF RESERVOR SPACE PROPOSED = 9 i S
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ENTRANCES AND LAYOUT, BUALDING YO BE DEVELOPED AS OF RIGHT PURSUANT TO C4-2A,
‘ EZY

TRNE
LOWER LEVEL T & 2,

A LT AT NEW BUILDING i

Archiecture and Engineering, P.C. - 326 E 32nd §t, LLC

i e i e 30 EAST 39TH STREET e hepca N oo AU £, 200
DOPYRINT; AaIepe et e NEW YORK, NY 10016 122 £ 32nd Sireet e LT T Ly

Earbioye bl NEW YORK, NY 10016 S

PL Inbrgecoana o e concaps acd Ses Ve SCALE: N2 I\ > h
irsiriad o vt vk ok 3 Pt T orz ¢ v ‘e

e Puban e Pkt B




[TE

S anapplfannst

EXISTING ZONING (C4-5A)

PROPOSED ZONING CHANGE (C6-2A)

DIAGRAMS OF INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY, EXCEFT FOR GARAGE
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ZONING ANALYSIS

PREMISES:
122 East 32nd Street, New York, NY 10014
COMMUNITY DISTRICT 105

SHE: S EACHLOT
A GBHX 20T = 202849t
8 9857 450" m 6,418.75 o

@z m A 10187
JotAL

A+ Bm=Badr.24st

205"

[T
S50

& Lorsa STREET WIDIH = 600

= 3203 STREET

BLOCK : 887
101 84,87
H ZONING MAP: 8D

—

LEXINGTON AVE ~——
FLOOR AREA REGULATIONS:
RESIDENTAL
23145 RBA FAR 602 XLOTAREA 8,447.24 st = 50,852,38 S.F. MAX. FA.
R 34112 C62A  RBARESIDENTAL EQUIVALENCY
COMMERCIAL
R 35-24 [c) C62A  FAR 6.0XLOTAREA B,447.24 st = 50.683.44 S.F. MAX. FA,
COMMUNIY FACILITY
33128 C62A  FAR 6,50 X LOTAREA 8,447.24 fm 54,907.06 SF. MAX. FA,

MAGMUM FAR
‘ASPER IR 35-31 (b} TOTAL FAR SHALL NOT EXCEED THE GREATEST FAR PERMITTED FOR ANY SUCH USE,
RESIDENTIAL 602 (50,852.38 SF)

COMMERCIAL 6.00 (60.683.44 5)

COMMUNITY FACILTY 4,50 (54.907.06 5F)

YARD REQUIREMENTS:

FRONT YARD @ 2R 35-512 NO FRONT YARD IS REQUIRED NO FRONT YARD PROPOSED
SIDE YARD @ 2R 35-52: NO SIDE YARD IS REQUIRED NO SIDE YARD PROPOSED

REAR YARD 2R 33-23 {b); 1st FLR, NO REAR IS REQUIRED {COM)  NO REAR YARD IS PROPOSED

IR 35-53: ABOVE 181 FLOOR (RES} 30 REAR YARD IS PROPOSED
HEIGHT & BULK REGULATIONS:
STREET WALL IR 35-24(D)3} MIN.) 220 423" FOR 10" STFRONTAGE OF NEW BLDG
MSN, BASE HEIGHT 2R 35-24 (e) TABLE ‘A, 600 803" PROPOSED
MAX, BASE HEIGHT 850 803" FOR 56' ST FRONTAGE OF NEW BLDG.
MAX. BLDG, HEIGHT 120:0° 118-3" PROPOSED
SET BACK r3524 )M 15M0" PROPOSED
ACCESSORY PARKING REGULATIONS:
m13-41 NO ACCESSORY PARKING REQUIRED IN COMMUNITY DISTRICT MOS

QUALITY HOUSING - STREET PLANTING:

IR 28-12: TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF ZONING LOT = 85 F1/25= 3.4, APPROX. 3
PROVIDE 1 TREE FOR EVERY 25 UNEAR FEET OF FRONTAGE.

3 TREES PROPOSED, THEREFORE PERMITIED

HOUSING - ATTENUATION
WINDOWS SHALL BE REFLECTIVE LOW-E WITH MIN, SIC OF 35
EXTERIOR WALL SHALL ALSO HAVE A MIN. STC OF 35 AND NOT UMITED TO; AR CONDITIONING SLEEVES OR

HUD-APPROVED FANS,

HOUSING - HEATING AND COOLING
INDIVIDUAL APARTMENTS SHALL HAVE ELECTRIC HEATING AND COOUNG WITH ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS.

TN

AXONOMETRIC VIEW

J20M0" MAXIMUM ALOWED BULDING HEIGHT

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS :
RESIDENTIAL (RES) COMMERCIAL (COM.) COMMUNITY FACIUTY (CF.) TOTAL BULDING
FLOORS) GROSSFA JONNG 1) | MAX.ZFA GROSSFA TOWG 71 | MR Z7A GROSS FA ZONNG @ | MAX.ZFA | _TOIAL TOAL
FeEme Trorces 10V R | st e Trmoross] Do N | TR | ss-24 (O e Trmorosn] DO N | ke | zmaa-ias | erosss Z0NNG FA|
I Ve — - [ PROPOSED | e
OWERLEVEL 1 8 2 o ol = 12,837.50 | 112,837 = [ 201600 PGTH = 485525 [
FRST FLOOR 178696 | (T13k2 | B7oAA | = 5129.79 SR = 201600 | 7010 | — 843472 | 772
st Fils MEZZARE T W o] — = 680.35 @ | eoasa ] — ‘568,53 685,53
Znd FLOOR TH5Ts | (aveka | ZrEas | — = T016:00 o [ 700 = 48375 | A7oL3s
340 FLOGR 436875 {70 | 41e705] — = 201600 201600 | = 646075 | 621305
‘Stct FLR MEZZANINE 0] 0 = D) = 686,33 | 68833 = 686.33 565,33
AN FIOOR TaETs | i | Aies | = 5 = ) @] 0 = Tac.75 | 419708
5-8FLOORS 0 [ 1512500 nosesm [vaoran | — [ o] = o o o 0 = 15,125,00 | 1407020
12 FLO0RS o | 1iees00| eoso)| ossea0] — o 0 — o o 0 o - 11,82500 | 1086420
TOMALSF. 0| 4164521 | (695600 | 3667919 | 5085235 | 0| 1796729 | N2837.50)] 612979 | 50.083.44 | 9.440.68 0 | 201600) | 74246 | 5490706 6906288 | 492336
TOALFAR ZONNG FA / LOT AREA = 36,679.19/ 844724 = 4.3 ZONNG FA/LOTAREA = 5,129,791 8.447.24 = 0.61 JONNG FA/ LOT AREA = 742466 6,447:24 = 085 19.233.64/8,447.24 = 5.8
COMMERCIAL DISTRICT
omee | 8106, e |FAR] (OTwom [ ot aes | seeTwan WIS, BAGE [WAX. 5G]
HEIGHT | HEGHT
JEIGHT_HeciT |
MN1ZHT
cumant [cosalresoom | 4 | 8y | 8447.20 .| b 0% e 145 MAKIENGTH @ STREETWAL | 68 a0
65X 70% w 45,5 M LENGTH @ NI BASE HT
mososso[coam|mesoom | o | sy | saeras s ez 8 120

11643 PROPOSED BDING HEIGHT

EAST 32 STREET

Y|
DIAGRAMS OF INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. EXCEPT FOR GARAGE SECTION LOWER LEVEL 2 ° ELEVATION Ioatumane
ENTRANCES AND LAYOUT, BULDING TO BE DEVELOPED AS OF RIGHT PURSUANT TO C&-2A, —

: OWNER SEAL oW T
||ME IOAL AP & T~ ZONING ANALYSIS
AEmcoie 3 ) P

2 TZ6E A S, IC NEW BUILDING
T e e 30 EAST39TH STREET pir iy feeg ity oare. AU 22007
S, NEW YORK, NY 10016 122 E 32nd Street P
‘S cormart o SAA Aecuch ard ExKuTo. NEW YORK. NY 10016 SCALE: NO SCALE > N




